
#  Nevada (16-10) -vs- #  Gonzaga (13-13)
03/30/2026 at Spokane, WA (Patterson Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brabec, Gabe (1-1)
Loss: Miller, Nik (2-1)
Save: Gores, Garrett (1)
HBP: Tierney, Eddie, Brabec, Gabe
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trevon Vanairsdale First: John Marshall Second Base: Todd Ellis 
Start: 1:06 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 389   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nevada 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 0
Gonzaga 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 X 7 10 0

Nevada 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quiban, Rominic cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Dobie, Jayce 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Doyle, Jacob rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kwon, Junhyuk 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Yamaguchi, Sean 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cruz Jr., Mikey dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Snakenborg, Nate c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Waller, Jackson lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Metcho, Jack ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Blythe, Noah PH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Miller, Nik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pollock, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schat, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tierney, Eddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 7 2 4 4 8

2B: Quiban, Rominic (1); Dobie, Jayce (1)
HR: Blythe, Noah (1)
SF: Kwon, Junhyuk (1)
HBP: Metcho, Jack (1)

Gonzaga 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanchez, Ricky ss 5 0 3 2 0 0 1
Bell, Mikey 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Young, Ryder lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Cabrera, Brandon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley, Maddox rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Wrubleski, Jacob c 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Eisenstat, Tommy 1b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Meffert, Noah cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Shupe, Hudson 2b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
White, Landon dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Gores, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 10 7 2 6 6

2B: Shupe, Hudson (1); White, Landon (1); Haley, Maddox (1)
3B: Sanchez, Ricky (1)
HBP: Wrubleski, Jacob (1)
DP: 2

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Nik (L, 2-1) 3.2 6 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 2 72
Pollock, Aiden 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 6 33
Schat, Luke 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 13
Tierney, Eddie 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 7 2 1 24
Totals 10 7 7 2 6 1 0 1 0 34 37 7 11 142

Gonzaga IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brabec, Gabe (W, 1-1) 6.0 5 1 1 2 4 2 0 1 0 22 26 10 4 90
Gores, Garrett (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 4 36
Totals 7 2 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 31 37 13 8 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV GON
Quiban,Rominic walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Dobie,Jayce ground-rule doubled to left field (2-1 KBB); Quiban,Rominic advanced from first base to third
base. 0 0
Doyle,Jacob struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 0 0
Kwon,Junhyuk sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Quiban,Rominic scored. 1 0
Dobie,Jayce advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Yamaguchi,Sean struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0

Gonzaga - Bottom of 1st NEV GON
Sanchez,Ricky popped up to short (0-2 KKF). 1 0
Bell,Mikey walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 1 0
Young,Ryder flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Haley,Maddox doubled to left center (3-1 BBFB); Bell,Mikey advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Wrubleski,Jacob reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-1 BK); Bell,Mikey scored;
Haley,Maddox out at third base, 3b to 2b to ss. 1 1

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV GON
CruzJr,Mikey flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 1
Snakenborg,Nate flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Waller,Jackson singled to shallow right field (1-2 BKF). 1 1
Metcho,Jack hit by pitch (0-2 KKB); Waller,Jackson advanced to second base. 1 1
Quiban,Rominic walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Waller,Jackson advanced to third base; Metcho,Jack advanced to
second base. 1 1
Dobie,Jayce flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 1

Gonzaga - Bottom of 2nd NEV GON
Eisenstat,Tommy struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 1
Meffert,Noah struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 1 1
Shupe,Hudson struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 1 1

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV GON
Doyle,Jacob flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BKF). 1 1
Kwon,Junhyuk flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Yamaguchi,Sean grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1

Gonzaga - Bottom of 3rd NEV GON
White,Landon flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1
Sanchez,Ricky singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Bell,Mikey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 1
Young,Ryder singled to left field (0-0); Sanchez,Ricky advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Haley,Maddox flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV GON
CruzJr,Mikey lined out to short (2-0 BB). 1 1
Snakenborg,Nate flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Waller,Jackson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFBKF). 1 1

Gonzaga - Bottom of 4th NEV GON
Wrubleski,Jacob struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 1 1
Eisenstat,Tommy singled to right field (2-2 BFFB). 1 1



Meffert,Noah walked (3-2 SBBBFB); Eisenstat,Tommy advanced to second base. 1 1
Shupe,Hudson singled to short, RBI (0-1 F); Eisenstat,Tommy scored from second base; Meffert,Noah
advanced to second base. 1 2
White,Landon grounded out to the catcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB); Meffert,Noah advanced to third base;
Shupe,Hudson advanced to second base. 1 2
Sanchez,Ricky tripled to right field, 2RBI (3-1 BKBB); Meffert,Noah scored; Shupe,Hudson scored from
second base. 1 4
NEV pitching change: Pollock,Aiden replaces Miller,Nik. 1 4
Bell,Mikey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 1 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV GON
Metcho,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 4
Quiban,Rominic doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 4
Dobie,Jayce flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4
Doyle,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 1 4

Gonzaga - Bottom of 5th NEV GON
Young,Ryder grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 4
Haley,Maddox grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 SBKBFB). 1 4
Wrubleski,Jacob grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKKFB). 1 4

Nevada - Top of 6th NEV GON
Kwon,Junhyuk struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 4
Yamaguchi,Sean grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 4
CruzJr,Mikey singled to shallow center field (0-1 K). 1 4
CruzJr,Mikey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 4
Snakenborg,Nate flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 4

Gonzaga - Bottom of 6th NEV GON
Eisenstat,Tommy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Meffert,Noah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBBF). 1 4
Shupe,Hudson flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 1 4

Nevada - Top of 7th NEV GON
Waller,Jackson singled to left field (3-2 KSBBB). 1 4
GONZ pitching change: Gores,Garrett replaces Brabec,Gabe. 1 4
Metcho,Jack walked (3-0 BBBB); Waller,Jackson advanced to second base. 1 4
Quiban,Rominic grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Waller,Jackson advanced to third base;
Metcho,Jack out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 1 4
Dobie,Jayce popped up to the infield putout by ss (2-2 BKSB). 1 4

Gonzaga - Bottom of 7th NEV GON
NEV pitching change: Schat,Luke replaces Pollock,Aiden. 1 4
White,Landon grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 4
Sanchez,Ricky singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 1 4
Bell,Mikey struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 4
Young,Ryder grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 4

Nevada - Top of 8th NEV GON
GONZ defensive substitution: Cabrera,Brandon replaces Young,Ryder at lf 1 4
Doyle,Jacob flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Kwon,Junhyuk walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 4
Yamaguchi,Sean flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 1 4
Mound visit (GONZ) 1 4



CruzJr,Mikey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gonzaga - Bottom of 8th NEV GON
NEV pitching change: Tierney,Eddie replaces Schat,Luke. 1 4
Haley,Maddox popped up to first base (0-1 F). 1 4
Wrubleski,Jacob hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBSFFB). 1 4
Eisenstat,Tommy reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Wrubleski,Jacob out at second
base, 2b to ss. 1 4
Meffert,Noah singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Eisenstat,Tommy advanced to second
base. 1 4
Shupe,Hudson doubled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Eisenstat,Tommy scored from second base;
Meffert,Noah advanced from first base to third base. 1 5
White,Landon doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Meffert,Noah scored; Shupe,Hudson scored from second
base. 1 7
White,Landon advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 7
Sanchez,Ricky flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 1 7

Nevada - Top of 9th NEV GON
Snakenborg,Nate singled (0-0). 1 7
Waller,Jackson grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Snakenborg,Nate out at 2B on
the play, ss to 2b. 1 7
NEV substitution: Blythe,Noah pinch hitting for Metcho,Jack. 1 7
Blythe,Noah homered to deep left field, RBI (0-1 K). 2 7
Quiban,Rominic grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 7

Gonzaga - Bottom of 9th NEV GON


